## 505062119 08/24/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5108874

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
BASF SCHWEIZ AG			07/10/2018
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ		
Name:	BASF	SE	
Street Address:	CARL-	BOSCH-STRASSE 38	
City:	LUDW	GSHAFEN AM RHEIN	
State/Country:	GERM	ANY	
Postal Code:	67056		
	1		
	S Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		15536925	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
Fax Number:		(919)998-5701	
		) the e-mail address first; if that is I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	
Phone:		919.998.5700	
Email:		lglenn@brinksgilson.com	
Correspondent Name	:	BASHIR M. ALI	
Address Line 1:		4721 EMPEROR BOULEVARD	
Address Line 2:		SUITE 220	
Address Line 4:		DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 277	03-8579
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	13779-1349	
NAME OF SUBMITTER		BASHIR M. ALI, REG. NO: 47	7,939
SIGNATURE:		/Bashir Ali/	
DATE SIGNED:		08/24/2018	
Total Attachments: 2		•	
source=13779-1349_Ass	smt_Schw	eiz_to_SE#page1.tif	

0000077530WO01 RecID 81500203

## **Declaration of Assignment of Rights**

**BASF Schweiz AG**, Klybeckstrasse 141, 4057 Basel, Switzerland, hereby confirms the assignment of all its right, title and interest in and to the invention (BASF reference 0000077530) as disclosed in the application(s)

																				C																																																															
				n																																																																											2				
-	.ι	ι.	U	1	×.	c	55.	Ŀ.	-8	9	٩.	•	-			2	ε.			Ł	-	Ε.	2	s	v	4	,	s	-	۰.	3	ù	r.	s	2	e	х	٠	e.		I,																				-	ι.	ς.		0	3	0	×	٠	0	u	1	2	-				12	۰.	-	- 3	۰.	
E	.ι	11	U	н		c	55	ķ.	.*	9	٩.	÷	•	2	9	2				5	2	ņ	ş	S	Y	ų	1	è	÷	¢	ş	٩	ç	Ņ	2	ę	ş	٠	1	ŗ	Ļ																				9	Ļ,	-	1	2	-		Ņ	٠		۴	1	2	÷	ċ	۲	1	ų	÷	0		0	
5	.ι	11	U	۲		c	•	Ł	ð	9	٩.	2	~	2	2	2	÷.			1	2	5	1	8	1	۲	1	ì	7	ŝ	Ì	1	ſ	1	1	2	è	4	ŝ	ŝ	ļ																				9	5	-	2	g	-	ŝ	č	٠	į,	٩		ĩ		ŝ	č	1	2	ŗ	ç		9	
5	.ι	11	U	۲		c		ł	*	5	1	5	-	1	ł	ĉ	ŝ,			ł	ľ	1		ŝ	1			1	ï	ŝ	Ì	1		1		1	Ì	1	l	1	1																				3	5		ļ	ľ	1	1	Ì	٠	l	-	ļ	Ĵ	1	ľ	ĭ	1	g	2	ę	1	9	
-	. ر	11	U	۲		c		ł	Î	5		ì	č		ł	Ĵ	ļ			i	ŝ	1	8	8				Ì	Ĭ	l	Ì		ľ	Ì			Ì	l	ļ	1	1																				j	b		ł	l		1	Ì	•		-	ł	ĵ	ł	ľ	Ĭ		ģ	2	2		1	
-	. ر	11	U	۲		c		ģ	Î	5	1				ľ	Ĵ	l			ļ	ŝ								ľ	j.	Ì						Ì	1	l																						j	Ì							•			1	ļ	Ì	ľ	Ĭ		ł	1	j			
2	.ι	11	U	۲		c		ł	•	៊ី			Ĩ		ľ	1				1								Ì	ļ	00000								1000																																			Ì	ļ	ļ	l			۳ ب	j			
2	.ι	11	U	۲		c		ľ	•	Ĩ			Ĩ		ļ	1					1000																																											į									ļ	ļ					10 10	j			
						C		ľ	•																																															ł															3		l										
						C			•	-																																	1000	0.000				Ì					•			ļ	1														3		l										
						C			•								ļ																										10000	0.000				1		,			•			4		•													3		l										
						C			•	-																																		1			•		1	•	1		c		1	A	1	c	,												3		l										
						c				•																																	1	1000	•	1	5	1	1	r	1	ų	c			4		ç	2												3		l										
						c				•																																	1			)	ş	7	6	(	1	ų	c	\$		4		ç	3												3		l										
			T			C				•																																	1			)	ł	3	þ	(	)	H	c	;	4	4		2	3												3		l								5		
						C			•	•																																	1			)	ł	3	þ	(	)	H	c	;	4	4		Ę	3												3		l										
						C			•	•																																	1	1		)	{	3	þ	(	)	ų	c	;	4	4		Ę	3												3		l										

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "Application(s)",

which right, title and interest were transferred from the inventor(s) NESVADBA, Peter; WALLQUIST, Olof; CUNNINGHAM, Allan F to **BASF Schweiz AG** 

to BASF SE Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38 67056 Ludwigshafen am Rhein Germany

including (i) the right to claim priority under the laws of any country, the Paris Convention, and the Patent Cooperation Treaty to the Application(s), (ii) in and to the invention as described in the Application(s) and the Application(s) itself, and (iii) in and to all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the Application(s) and all Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs, petty patents, design registrations, copyrights, and legal equivalents thereof that may be granted for the invention, and (iv) all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, these and the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had the assignment and sale not been made.

**BASF Schweiz AG** shall provide **BASF SE** with any assistance necessary for the acquisition of industrial property rights.

- 1 -

## PATENT REEL: 046694 FRAME: 0833

The Assignee or its designee is authorized to insert here any further identification(s) of said invention, including Application Number(s), Filing Date(s), and Filing Country(ies).

**BASF Schweiz AG** 

DATE \_\_\_\_\_\_ 10, 2018 SIGNATURE \_\_\_\_ Dr. Anton Lindner Vice President

V. Elas

Dr. Wolfgang Bernhardt Senior Patent Counsel

TITLE

We hereby accept the above assignment.

**BASF SE** 

DATE \_\_

1 1. JULI 2018

SIGNATURE 14. Mary

Dr. Alexander Wallon

I<sub>Dr. Thomas Cimulak</sub>

TITLE

- 2 -

Vice Presidents

PATENT REEL: 046694 FRAME: 0834

**RECORDED: 08/24/2018**